	RESOLUTION	NO.	
--	------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT IN AN AMOUNT OF UP TO \$34,700.00 BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF CERTAIN PUBLIC ACCESS WATER-RELATED EXPENSES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Monroe County administers the Florida Boating Improvement program, which reimburses municipalities for money spent for improvements to public access water-related facilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached interlocal agreement between the City and the Monroe County Board of County Commissioners for fiscal year 2013 is hereby approved.

Section 2: That the interlocal agreement authorizes acceptance of reimbursement funds allocated through the Florida Boating Improvement Fund program in the amount of up to \$34,700.00 from the Monroe County Boating Improvement Funds for the replacement of worn materials at the Key West Mooring Field.

Section 3: That this Resolu	tion shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adopt	ion and authentication by the
signature of the presiding officer and	the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City (Commission at a meeting held
this day of	, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding	officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2012	<i>i</i> •
Filed with the Clerk	, 2012.
3 mm cm .	CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
,	
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK	